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SGRI coordinators 

Sonia Lucarelli & Andrea Ruggeri 

SGRI Steering Committee 

Emanuele Castelli, Edoardo Corradi, Clara della Valle, Nicolò Fasola, Simone Papale 

 

Location: NASP school, via Pace 10, Milano 

 

Entrance 

 
 
 
Registration & Coffee – 08.15-09.00 
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Session 1 – 09.00-10.30 

Aula 1 – Identity, Values and Narratives 
• From ‘Self’ to ‘Other’: Emotions and Identity Formation in Russian Foreign Policy Discourse 
towards the Global South 
Speaker: Greta Bordin (University of Groningen) 
Discussant: Natalia Chaban (University of Canterbury) 
 
• The Holy See in a Transforming International Society: Sovereignty, Human Rights, and the Use 
of Force from 
the Humanitarian Decade to Competitive Multipolarity 
Speaker: Enrico Bianchi (Università Cattolica del Sacro Cuore) 
Discussant: Sonia Lucarelli (Università di Bologna) 
 
Aula 2 – EU External Relations and the Indo-Pacific 
 
• The EU’s Engagement with the Indo-Pacific: Examining the EU’s Unique Actorness in the Region 
Speaker: Mahima Duggal (University of Hamburg) 
Discussant: Stefania Panebianco (Università degli Studi di Catania) 
 
• DERISKING ECONOMY: Dependence, security and foreign policy in EU-China relations 
Speaker: Edoardo Tartaglione (Università degli Studi di Genova) 
Discussant: Emidio Diodato (Università per Stranieri di Perugia) 
 
Aula 3 – Peacekeeping and Peacebuilding 
 
• Humanitarians in Blue Helmets? UN Peacekeeping's Strategic Engagement with Humanitarian 
Civil-Military Activity 
Speaker: Sarah El-Abd (Sciences Po—Paris) 
Discussant: Andrea Ruggeri (Università di Milano) 
 
• Localization in UN Peacekeeping: Shifting Power Dynamics Between International and National 
Staff 
Speaker: Hugo Longiéras (Sciences Po—Paris) 
Discussant: Matteo Casiraghi (University of Groningen) 
 
Aula 4 – Eastern Neighbourhood: Russia and the EU 
 
• Russia’s Foreign Policy Making in the Near Abroad: A Narrative and Visual Analysis of the 
Conflicts in 
Chechnya, Georgia, and Ukraine 
Speaker: Francesca Ceccherini (Università degli Studi di Trento) 
Discussant: Nicoló Fasola (Università di Bologna) 
 
• Local Ownership and Context-Sensitivity in EU External Action: EU Support to Security Sector 
Reform 
(SSR) in Ukraine, Georgia, and Moldova 
Speaker: Francesca Zambelli (Università degli Studi di Trento) 
Discussant: Michela Ceccorulli (Università di Bologna) 
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Session 2 – 10.30-12.00 

Aula 1 – Violence and Justice in Sub-Saharan Africa 
 
• Breaking the cycle: Use of Child Soldiers in the Democratic Republic of Congo 
Speaker: Ane de las Heras (Universitat Pompeu Fabra) 
Discussant: Francesco Strazzari (Scuola Universitaria Superiore Sant’Anna) 
 
• Blood Is A Big Expense? Why Are Violent Conflict Actors Sometimes Unpunished 
Speaker: Polly Chan (University of California, Berkeley) 
Discussant: Lars-Erik Cederman (ETH Zürich) 
 
Aula 2 – US Foreign Policy 
 
• Fading Secrets, Aging Plutonium: The Technopolitics of Nuclear Gerontology in the United 
States 
Speaker: Vincenzo Poti (Carleton University) 
Discussant: Joseph Grieco (Duke University) 
 
• The drivers of foreign policy choices: explaining U.S. decision-making towards Europe 
Speaker: Michele Pertosa (LUISS Guido Carli) 
Discussant: Fabrizio Coticchia (Università degli Studi di Genova) 
 
Aula 3 – The Caucasus and Central Asia: Domestic Transition and Foreign Policies 
 
• Armenia after the Nagorno-Karabakh war: a case of continued democratization after defeat in a 
context of regeneration and new EU perspective following the migration of compatriots 
Speaker: Carlo Busini (Università degli Stranieri di Perugia) 
Discussant: Natalia Chaban (University of Canterbury) 
 
 
Aula 4 – Global Economic Policies and Institutions 
• The Multilateral Development Banks created by the BRICS: are they a threat to the international 
society? 
Speaker: Matteo Cianforlini (Università di Bologna) 
Discussant: Alice Iannantuoni (Université Catholique de Lille) 
 
• Global Capitalism and Local Agency: The Interplay of External Conditionalities and Political 
Dynamics in Post-2011 Tunisia and Morocco 
Speaker: Ayoub Menzli (Università degli Studi Roma Tre) 
Discussant: Clara della Valle (Università di Bologna) 
 
 
 
 
 

Lunch break: 12.00- 12.45 
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Aula 1: Book Publishing Strategies – 12.45- 14.00 
Speaker: Dominic Byatt (Senior Editor for Politics & IR at Oxford University Press) 

 

Session 3 – 14.00-15.30 

Aula 1 – Alliance Politics and Foreign Politics: Alignments and Domestic Factors 
 
• The Far-Right, Foreign Policy and War 
Speaker: Alberto Miraglia (Università di Bologna) 
Discussant: Fabrizio Coticchia (Università degli Studi di Genova) 
 
• Rebellious allies: Explaining the international and domestic drivers of public alliance defiance 
Speaker: Fabio Maina (Università degli Studi di Genova) 
Discussant: Joseph Grieco (Duke University) 
 
Aula 2 – Peacebuilding and Local Communities 
 
• Continuous Violence, Resisting Communities: Queer Experiences in the Colombian 
(Post)Conflict Context 
Speaker: Carlotta Rudolph (European University Institute) 
Discussant: Juan Masullo (Università degli Studi di Milano) 
 
• La Diplomazia Culturale a sostegno dei processi di Peace Keeping multietnico: il caso della 
Bosnia-Erzegovina 
Speaker: Sabina De Silva (Università Cattolica del Sacro Cuore) 
Discussant: Carlotta Mingardi (Università di Bologna) 
 
Aula 3 – Conflict and Ethnic Mobilisation 
 
• Interpatronal Rivalry in Secessionist Conflicts 
Speaker: Geza Tasner (Friedrich Schiller University Jena) 
Discussant: Emanuele Castelli (Università degli Studi di Parma) 
 
• Ethnic Mobilization and Conflict in Times of Democratic Backsliding 
Speaker: Fabio D’Aguanno (ETH Zürich) 
Discussant: Stefano Costalli (Università degli Studi di Firenze) 
 
Aula 4 – Chinese Politics and EU-China Relations 
 
• Comparative Case Study of European States' China Policies 
Speaker: Asya Gasparyan (Università degli Studi di Trento) 
Discussant: Matteo Dian (Università di Bologna) 
 
• Formal vs. Informal Decision-Making in Global Money and Finance: Governance, Consensus, 
and Power Dynamics in International Organizations 
Speaker: Paolo Stohlman (Università di Bologna) 
Discussant: Alice Iannantuoni (Université Catholique de Lille) 

 
Coffee break – 15.30-16.00 
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Session 4 – 16.00-17.30 

Aula 1 – Post-colonialism, Governance and Africa 
• Coloniality of Power and Nation-State Formation in the Horn of Africa: Ethiopia, Eritrea, and the 
Persistence 
of Historical Domination 
Speaker: Carlo Alberto Contarini (Scuola Normale Superiore) 
Discussant: Tiziana Corda (Università degli Studi di Milano) 
 
• The security impact of climate change in the Horn of Africa: a comparative analysis of the 
consequences on 
political and institutional spheres in Ethiopia and Somalia. 
Speaker: Sara Cosatti (Università degli Studi di Trieste) 
Discussant: Simone Papale (Università di Bologna) 
 
Aula 2 – Security and Climate politics 
• Setting Boundaries: How Major Powers Contest the Environmental Protection Norm in Armed 
Conflict 
Speaker: Federica Persico (Università degli Studi di Genova) 
Discussant: Juan Masullo (Università degli Studi di Milano) 
 
• Collective Identity and Climate Change Discourses at Play: The EU and Russia in Comparative 
Perspective 
Speaker: Federica Prandin (University of Helsinki) 
Discussant: Alessandra Russo (Università degli Studi di Trento) 
 
Aula 3 – Asian Regionalism and Foreign Policy 
• How has in-betweenness characterized Indonesian and Turkish foreign policies in the 2020s and 
how it has 
shaped relations with Japan and the EU respectively? 
Speaker: Jing-Syuan Wong (Université libre de Bruxelles (ULB) and LUISS 
Discussant: Simone Dossi (Università dgli Studi di Milano) 
 
• Environmental and Economic Aspects of Polar Policies of the Southeast Asian Countries 
Speaker: Katarzyna Sypień (Jagiellonian University) 
Discussant: Matteo Dian (Università di Bologna) 
 
Aula1: Roundtable “Research and Policy Making” – 17.30 
Chair 
Tiziana Corda (Università degli Studi di Milano) 
Speakers 
Chiara Lovotti (Istituto di Studi Politici Internazionali–ISPI) 
Giovanni Grevi (European Policy Center – VUB Brussels School of Government) 
Alessandro Marrone (Istituto Affari Internazionali—IAI) 
 
 

Aperitif – 19.00 
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Participants  

1. Enrico Bianchi (Università Cattolica del 
Sacro Cuore) 

2. Greta Bordin (University of Groningen) 
3. Carlo Busini (Università degli Stranieri 

di Perugia) 
4. Matteo Casiraghi (University of 

Groningen) 
5. Emanuele Castelli (Università degli 

Studi di Parma) 
6. Polly Chan (University of California, 

Berkeley) 
7. Lars-Erik Cederman (ETH Zürich) 
8. Francesca Ceccherini (Università degli 

Studi di Trento) 
9. Michela Ceccorulli (Università di 

Bologna) 
10. Natalia Chaban (University of 

Canterbury) 
11. Matteo Cianforlini (Università di 

Bologna) 
12. Carlo Alberto Contarini (Scuola 

Normale Superiore) 
13. Tiziana Corda (Università degli Studi di 

Milano) 
14. Sara Cosatti (Università degli Studi di 

Trieste) 
15. Stefano Costalli (Università degli Studi 

di Firenze) 
16. Fabrizio Coticchia (Università degli 

Studi di Genova) 
17. Fabio D’Aguanno (ETH Zürich) 
18. Ane de las Heras (Universitat Pompeu 

Fabra) 
19. Clara della Valle (Università di 

Bologna) 
20. Sabina De Silva (Università Cattolica 

del Sacro Cuore) 
21. Matteo Dian (Università di Bologna) 
22. Emidio Diodato (Università per 

Stranieri di Perugia) 
23. Simone Dossi (Università dgli Studi di 

Milano) 
24. Mahima Duggal (University of 

Hamburg) 
25. Sarah El-Abd (Sciences Po—Paris) 
26. Nicoló Fasola (Università di Bologna) 

27. Asya Gasparyan (Università degli 
Studi di Trento) 

28. Joseph Grieco (Duke University) 
29. Alice Iannantuoni (Université 

Catholique de Lille) 
30. Hugo Longiéras (Sciences Po—Paris) 
31. Sonia Lucarelli (Università di Bologna) 
32. Fabio Maina (Università degli Studi di 

Genova) 
33. Juan Masullo (Università degli Studi di 

Milano) 
34. Carlotta Mingardi (Università di 

Bologna) 
35. Alberto Miraglia (Università di 

Bologna) 
36. Ayoub Menzli (Università degli Studi 

Roma Tre) 
37. Stefania Panebianco (Università degli 

Studi di Catania) 
38. Simone Papale (Università di Bologna) 
39. Michele Pertosa (LUISS Guido Carli) 
40. Federica Persico (Università degli 

Studi di Genova) 
41. Vincenzo Poti (Carleton University) 
42. Federica Prandin (University of 

Helsinki) 
43. Carlotta Rudolph (European University 

Institute) 
44. Andrea Ruggeri (Università di Milano) 
45. Alessandra Russo (Università degli 

Studi di Trento) 
46. Paolo Stohlman (Università di 

Bologna) 
47. Francesco Strazzari (Scuola 

Universitaria Superiore Sant’Anna) 
48. Katarzyna Sypień (Jagiellonian 

University) 
49. Edoardo Tartaglione (Università degli 

Studi di Genova) 
50. Geza Tasner (Friedrich Schiller 

University Jena) 
51. Francesca Zambelli (Università degli 

Studi di Trento) 
52. Jing-Syuan Wong (Université libre de 

Bruxelles (ULB) and Luiss Guido Carli 


